|
|
,n

8 - 9 SEPTEMBER 2016
CHENGDU, CHINA

ADVANCING THE COMMERCIAL BIOGAS AGENDA IN CHINA

In cooperation with the Biogas Research Institute, Ministry of Agriculture, China, ICESN is pleased to put together the BIOGAS CHINA
FORUM 2016, that will be held on the 8 - 9 September 2016, in Chengdu, China.

This exclusive forum will bring together over 200 stakeholders in the biogas value chain in China, including government officials,
agro-industrial, animal husbandry owners, EPCs, and technology providers over 2 days to look at the state of development of biogas in
China and advance commercial biogas opportunities.

Join us if you are looking for concrete opportunities to expand your biogas business in China.

BACKGROUND

With a new masterplan in place, upgraded biogas, or biomethane is taking center stage in China’s waste management and energy
security policies. Companies are sitting up and taking note and there is an increased interest from the agriculture and animal
husbandry industry to build biomethane facilities. Government subsidies, which include infrastructure subsidies of RMB 2,500 for every
cubic meter of biomethane produced, an adder for every cubic meter of biomethane and state, provincial and city based subsidies on
top of the national ones, the prospects for development in China is extremely bright.
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ADVANCING THE COMMERCIAL BIOGAS AGENDA IN CHINA

AGENDA | 8 September 2016

08:30

09:00

09:15

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12.00

12:30

13.00

Registration
OPENING WELCOME ADDRESS
INTRODUCING THE ASIA PACIFIC BIOGAS ALLIANCE

Vincent Choy
Secretary General
ASIA PACIFIC BIOGAS ALLIANCE

THE FUTURE OF BIOGAS DEVELOPMENT IN CHINA

Representative
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

POLICY ON RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT IN CHINA

Representative
BUREAU OF ENERGY

Networking Coffee Break

OPPORTUNITIES IN BIOGAS AS A RENEWABLE NATURAL GAS
FOR VEHICLES

Lee Giok Seng
Executive Director
ANGVA

TECHNOLOGY AND FACILITIES OF BIOGAS AS AN
ALTERNATIVE COMMODITY FOR FARMERS

Prof. Zhang Quanguo
Vice President
HENAN AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

BIOGAS DEVELOPMENT EXPERIENCES FROM THE REST OF
ASIA: INDONESIA

Dr. Ing. Muhammad Abdul Kholig

Engineer/Researcher

AGENCY FOR THE ASSESSMENT AND APPLICATION OF
TECHNOLOGY (BPPT)

DISCOVER ENZYME TECHNOLOGY TO INCREASE BIOGAS
PRODUCTION AND PROFIT

Steven Le
Global Business Development Manager

DUPONT INDUSTRIAL BIOSCIENCES

Networking Lunch

Tel: +65 6506 0951 | Fax +65 67497293 | Email: info@icesn.com

14:30

15:00

15:30

16.00

16.30

17.00

17.30

FACTORS TO BE CONSIDERED IN PLANNING
AND DESIGNING BIOGAS FACILITIES

Prof. Zhao Lixin
Director General
CHINESE ACADEMY OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING

ADVANCEMENTS IN FOOD AND FARMING WASTE TO ENERGY
IMPLEMENTATIONS - THE ASIAN EXPERIENCE

Nervy Santiago
CEO
ALTERNA VERDE

BIOGAS DEVELOPMENT EXPEREINCES FROM
THE REST OF ASIA: THAILAND

Dr. Pruk Aggarangsi

Director, Energy Research Development Institute (ERDI)
CHIANG MAI UNIVERSITY

Networking Coffee Break

MARKET FOR BIOGAS CHP: HEAT, ELECTRICITY AND FUEL
Prof. Zhang Dalei

Director General

LIAONING INSTITUTE OF ENERGY RESOURCES
APPLICATION OF BIOGAS TECHNOLOGY IN CHINA
Prof Deng Liangwei

Chief Engineer

BIOGAS INSTITUTE OF MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(BIOMA)

End of Conference Day 1

www.icesn.com
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ADVANCING THE COMMERCIAL BIOGAS AGENDA IN CHINA

AGENDA | 9 September 2016

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

14:00

Registration

DEVELOPMENT OF BIOGAS PROJECTS:
CHALLENGES AND APPROACHES

Prof Dong Renjie

Director, Department of International
Cooperation and Exchange

CHINA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

IMPACT OF PRETREATMENT OF FERMENTATION FEEDSTOCK
ON BIOGAS PRODUCTION AND PROFIT

Prof. Qiu Ling
NORTHWEST AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY UNIVERSITY

GAS TECHNOLOGIES AND EXPERTISE AT THE SERVICE OF THE
BIOMETHANE INDUSTRY

Alicia Veneziani
AIR LIQUIDE ADVANCED BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGIES

Networking Coffee Break

TECHNICAL PLAN AND OPERATION MODE
FOR SUPER LARGE BIOGAS PLANT

Dong Taili
Chief Engineer
MINHE HUSBANDRY BIOLOGICAL SCI-TECH COMPANY

BIOGAS UPGRADING TECHNOLOGY
Prof. Zhou Hongjun
Executive Vice President, Institute of New Energy

CHINA UNIVERSITY OF PETROLEUM

TREATMENT AND UTILIZATION OF
ANAEROBIC DIGESTATES IN CHINA

Dr. Wang Wenguo
Associate Professor, Biomass Research Center
BIOMA

Networking Lunch

ADVANTAGES FOR COMPOSITE TANKS
IN TRANSPORTING BIOMETHANE

14:30

15:00

15:30

ON-SITE INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY FOR LARGE BIOGAS
PLANTS - VFA TEST WITH PORTABLE GAS
CHROMATOGRAPHER; MICROBIAL TEST WITH PORTABLE
FLUORESCENCE MICROSCOPE

Prof. Yin Xiaobo
Microbiology Research Center
BIOGAS INSTITUTE OF MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

Presentation of Certificates for Biogas Training

End of Conference

Samuel Tan

Business Development Manager
Email : samuel.tan@icesn.com
Phone : +65 6506 0963

Mobile: +65 8777 0237

Fax : +65 6749 7293

Tel: +65 6506 0951 | Fax +65 67497293 | Email: info@icesn.com | www.icesn.com
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REGISTRATION

= 2 DAY CONFERENCE

Delegate | Mr( ) Mrs( ) Ms( ) Dr( ) Other( )

Regular

usD 1,200

First Name: Last Name:
Job Title: Department:
Telephone () Fax ()
Email:

Delegate2 Mr( ) Mrs( ) Ms( ) Dr( ) Other( )

First Name: Last Name:
Job Title: Department:
Telephone () Fax ()
Email:

Approving Manager Mr( ) Mrs( ) Ms( ) Dr( ) Other( )

Email: info@alleventsgroup.com
Phone: +65 6506 0965
Fax: +65 6749 7293

Post:  All Events Group Pte Ltd
52 Foch Road, #02-02
Singapore 209274

EASY PAYMENT METHODS

By Cheque:

Made payable to All Events Group Pte Ltd
and mailed with your registration form to
All Events Group Pte Ltd (postal address
above)

By Telegraphic Transfer:

To All Events Group Pte Ltd,
United Overseas Bank

Account Number: 421-300-086-6
Branch Code: 7375-494

By Credit Card:
Please debit my credit card for:

First Name: Last Name: Usb
Job Title: Department: Card Nox
Telephone () Fax ()
[ Visa [0 Mastercard

Email:

Expiry Date: (mmlyy)
Company:

Name on Card:
Address:

CVV/Security Code:

Signature:

Payment Policy: Payment is due in full at the time of registration. Full payment is mandatory for event attendance. Cancellations & Substitutions: Substitutions will be accepted at any time prior to the
event. AEG will not provide refunds for cancellations. For cancellations received in writing more than seven (7) days prior to the conference, you will receive a full credit to be used at another AEG
event for up to one year from the date of issuance. For cancellations received seven (7) days or less prior to an event (including day 7), no credits will be issued. In the event that AEG cancels an event,
a full credit will be credited to the delegate for use at another AEG event. This credit is valid for one (1) year from the date of issuance.We reserve the right to change the venue and date of the event
if required. AEG is not responsible for any loss or damage as a result of a substitution, alteration or cancellation / postponement of an event. AEG will assume no liability whatsoever in the event this
event is cancelled, rescheduled or postponed due to a fortuitous event,Act of God, unforeseen occurrence or any other event that renders performance of this event impracticable or impossible. For
purpose of this clause, a fortuitous event shall include, but not be limited to: war; fire, labor strike, extreme weather or other emergencies. Program Change Policy: Please note that speakers and topics
were confirmed at the time of publishing; however circumstances beyond the control of the organizers may necessitate substitutions, alterations or cancellations of the speakers and/or topics.As such,
AEG reserves the right to alter or modify the advertised speakers and/or topics if necessary.Any substitutions or alterations will be updated on our web page as soon as possible.
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