

ADVANCING THE COMMERCIAL BIOGAS AGENDA IN CHINA

In cooperation with the Biogas Research Institute, Ministry of Agriculture, China, ICESN is pleased to put together the BIOGAS CHINA FORUM 2016, that will be held on the 8 – 9 September 2016, in Chengdu, China.

This exclusive forum will bring together over 200 stakeholders in the biogas value chain in China, including government officials, agro-industrial, animal husbandry owners, EPCs, and technology providers over 2 days to look at the state of development of biogas in China and advance commercial biogas opportunities.

Join us if you are looking for concrete opportunities to expand your biogas business in China.

BACKGROUND

With a new masterplan in place, upgraded biogas, or biomethane is taking center stage in China's waste management and energy security policies. Companies are sitting up and taking note and there is an increased interest from the agriculture and animal husbandry industry to build biomethane facilities. Government subsidies, which include infrastructure subsidies of RMB 2,500 for every cubic meter of biomethane produced, an adder for every cubic meter of biomethane and state, provincial and city based subsidies on top of the national ones, the prospects for development in China is extremely bright.

Conference Sponsor:



Organised by:







Supported by:

























ADVANCING THE COMMERCIAL BIOGAS AGENDA IN CHINA

AGENDA | 8 September 2016

Global Business Development Manager **DUPONT INDUSTRIAL BIOSCIENCES**

Networking Lunch

13.00

710211	Dr. O September 2010		
08:30	Registration	14:30	FACTORS TO BE CONSIDERED IN PLANNING AND DESIGNING BIOGAS FACILITIES
09:00	OPENING WELCOME ADDRESS		Prof. Zhao Lixin
09:15	INTRODUCING THE ASIA PACIFIC BIOGAS ALLIANCE		Director General CHINESE ACADEMY OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING
	Vincent Choy		
	Secretary General	15:00	ADVANCEMENTS IN FOOD AND FARMING WASTE TO ENERGY
	ASIA PÁCIFIC BIOGAS ALLIANCE		IMPLEMENTATIONS – THE ASIAN EXPERIENCE
09:30	THE FUTURE OF BIOGAS DEVELOPMENT IN CHINA		Nervy Santiago CEO
	Representative		ALTERNA VERDE
	MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE		
		15:30	BIOGAS DEVELOPMENT EXPEREINCES FROM
10:00	POLICY ON RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT IN CHINA		THE REST OF ASIA: THAILAND
	Representative		Dr. Pruk Aggarangsi
	BUREAU OF ENERGY		Director, Energy Research Development Institute (ERDI) CHIANG MAI UNIVERSITY
10:30	Networking Coffee Break		
		16.00	Networking Coffee Break
11:00	OPPORTUNITIES IN BIOGAS AS A RENEWABLE NATURAL GAS FOR VEHICLES	16.30	MARKET FOR BIOGAS CHP: HEAT, ELECTRICITY AND FUEL
	Lee Giok Seng		Prof. Zhang Dalei
	Executive Director		Director General
	ANGVA		LIAONING INSTITUTE OF ENERGY RESOURCES
11:30	TECHNOLOGY AND FACILITIES OF BIOGAS AS AN ALTERNATIVE COMMODITY FOR FARMERS	17.00	APPLICATION OF BIOGAS TECHNOLOGY IN CHINA
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		Prof Deng Liangwei
	Prof. Zhang Quanguo		Chief Engineer
	Vice President		BIOGAS INSTITUTE OF MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
	HENAN AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY		(BIOMA)
12.00	BIOGAS DEVELOPMENT EXPERIENCES FROM THE REST OF ASIA: INDONESIA	17.30	End of Conference Day 1
	Dr. Ing. Muhammad Abdul Kholiq		
	Engineer/Researcher AGENCY FOR THE ASSESSMENT AND APPLICATION OF TECHNOLOGY (BPPT)		
12:30	DISCOVER ENZYME TECHNOLOGY TO INCREASE BIOGAS		
	PRODUCTION AND PROFIT		
	Steven Le		

Tel: +65 6506 0951 | Fax +65 6749 7293 | Email: info@icesn.com | www.icesn.com



ADVANCING THE COMMERCIAL BIOGAS AGENDA IN CHINA

AGENDA | 9 September 2016

08:30 Registration 09:00 **DEVELOPMENT OF BIOGAS PROJECTS: CHALLENGES AND APPROACHES** Prof Dong Renjie Director, Department of International Cooperation and Exchange **CHINA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY** 09:30 IMPACT OF PRETREATMENT OF FERMENTATION FEEDSTOCK ON BIOGAS PRODUCTION AND PROFIT Prof. Qiu Ling NORTHWEST AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY UNIVERSITY GAS TECHNOLOGIES AND EXPERTISE AT THE SERVICE OF THE 10:00 **BIOMETHANE INDUSTRY** Alicia Veneziani **AIR LIQUIDE ADVANCED BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGIES** 10:30 **Networking Coffee Break TECHNICAL PLAN AND OPERATION MODE** 11:00 FOR SUPER LARGE BIOGAS PLANT Dong Taili Chief Engineer MINHE HUSBANDRY BIOLOGICAL SCI-TECH COMPANY **BIOGAS UPGRADING TECHNOLOGY** 11:30 Prof. Zhou Hongjun Executive Vice President, Institute of New Energy **CHINA UNIVERSITY OF PETROLEUM** TREATMENT AND UTILIZATION OF 12:00 ANAEROBIC DIGESTATES IN CHINA Dr. Wang Wenguo Associate Professor, Biomass Research Center **BIOMA Networking Lunch** 12:30 **ADVANTAGES FOR COMPOSITE TANKS** 14:00

IN TRANSPORTING BIOMETHANE

14:30 ON-SITE INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY FOR LARGE BIOGAS PLANTS – VFA TEST WITH PORTABLE GAS CHROMATOGRAPHER; MICROBIAL TEST WITH PORTABLE FLUORESCENCE MICROSCOPE

Prof. Yin Xiaobo Microbiology Research Center

BIOGAS INSTITUTE OF MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

15:00 Presentation of Certificates for Biogas Training

15:30 End of Conference

Samuel Tan

Business Development Manager Email: samuel.tan@icesn.com Phone: +65 6506 0963 Mobile: +65 8777 0237 Fax: +65 6749 7293

Tel: +65 6506 0951 | Fax +65 6749 7293 | Email: info@icesn.com | www.icesn.com

4 WAYS TO REGISTER

ADVANCING THE COMMERCIAL BIOGAS AGENDA IN CHINA

DECICED ATION

REGISTRATION		Regulai	
2 DAY CONFERENCE		USD 1,200	Email: info@alleventsgroup.com
2 DATE CONTENENCE		035 1,200	Phone: +65 6506 0965
			Fax: +65 6749 7293
Delegate I Mr () Mrs () Ms () Dr () Other ()		Post: All Events Group Pte Ltd 52 Foch Road, #02-02
First Name:	Last Name:		Singapore 209274 -
Job Title:	Department:		EASY PAYMENT METHODS
Telephone ()	Fax ()		
Email:			Made payable to All Events Group Pte Ltd and mailed with your registration form to
Delegate 2 Mr () Mrs () Ms () Dr () Other ()		All Events Group Pte Ltd (postal address above)
First Name:	Last Name:		, 01
Job Title:	Department:	To All Events Group Pte Ltd, United Overseas Bank Account Number: 421-300-086-6	
Telephone ()	Fax ()		
Email:			By Credit Card: Please debit my credit card for:
Approving Manager Mr () Mrs ()	Ms () Dr () Other ()		riease debit my credit card for.
First Name:	Last Name:		USD
Job Title:	Department:		Card No:
Telephone ()	Fax ()		The state of the s
Email:			_
Company:			Expiry Date:(mm/yy)
Address:			Name on Card:
Address.			CVV/Security Code:
			•
			Signature:

Payment Policy: Payment is due in full at the time of registration. Full payment is mandatory for event attendance. Cancellations & Substitutions: Substitutions will be accepted at any time prior to the event. AEG will not provide refunds for cancellations. For cancellations received in writing more than seven (7) days prior to the conference, you will receive a full credit to be used at another AEG event for up to one year from the date of issuance. For cancellations received seven (7) days or less prior to an event (including day 7), no credits will be issued. In the event that AEG cancels an event, a full credit will be credited to the delegate for use at another AEG event. This credit is valid for one (1) year from the date of issuance. We reserve the right to change the venue and date of the event if required. AEG is not responsible for any loss or damage as a result of a substitution, alteration or cancellation / postponement of an event. AEG will assume no liability whatsoever in the event this cancelled, rescheduled or postponed due to a fortuitous event, Act of God, unforeseen occurrence or any other event that renders performance of this event impracticable or impossible. For purpose of this clause, a fortuitous event shall include, but not be limited to: war, fire, labor strike, extreme weather or other emergencies. Program Change Policy: Please note that speakers and topics were confirmed at the time of publishing; however circumstances beyond the control of the organizers may necessitate substitutions, alterations or cancellations of the speakers and/or topics. As such, AEG reserves the right to alter or modify the advertised speakers and/or topics if necessary. Any substitutions or alterations will be updated on our web page as soon as possible.